

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

INVITATION FOR BIDS NO. W912P6-17-B-0002
 TITLE: BURNS HARBOR & APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE
 DREDGING, PORTER, INDIANA
 BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST 21, 2017
 BID OPENING TIME: 3P.M. CENTRAL TIME
 AMENDMENTS: NONE

INDEPENDENT GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE
(WITHOUT PROFIT)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	U/M	Unit Price	Amount
00 01	BURNS HARBOR DREDGING, BASE WORK				
00 01 AA	MOBILIZATION	1	JOB		\$ 70,963.00
00 01 AB	DEMOBILIZATION	1	JOB		\$ 59,845.00
00 01 AC	SCOW SILENT INSPECTOR	1	JOB		\$ 16,982.00
00 01 AD	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	40,000	CY	\$ 11.70	\$ 468,000.00
00 01 AE	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND (BID ITEMS 0001AA-0001AD)	1	LOT		\$ 3,878.00
OPTION 1 BID ITEMS					
00 02	BURNS HARBOR DREDGING, OPTIONAL BASE WORK				
00 02 AA	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	10,000	CY	\$ 11.70	\$ 117,000.00
00 02 AB	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	10,000	CY	\$ 11.70	\$ 117,000.00
00 02 AC	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	5,000	CY	\$ 11.70	\$ 58,500.00
00 02 AD	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	5,000	CY	\$ 11.70	\$ 58,500.00
00 02 AE	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND (BID ITEMS 0002AA - 0002AD)	1	LOT		\$ 2,255.00
OPTION 2 BID ITEMS					
00 03	BURNS HARBOR DREDGING, OPTIONAL WORK PRIORITY 1				
00 03 AA	MOBILIZATION	1	JOB		\$ 72,380.00
00 03 AB	DEMOBILIZATION	1	JOB		\$ 61,040.00
00 03 AC	SCOW SILENT INSPECTOR	1	JOB		\$ 17,321.00
00 03 AD	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	40,000	CY	\$ 11.93	\$ 477,200.00
00 03 AE	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND (BID ITEMS 0003AA - 0003AD)	1	LOT		\$ 4,110.00
OPTION 3 BID ITEMS					
00 04	BURNS HARBOR DREDGING, OPTIONAL WORK PRIORITY 2				
00 04 AA	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	10,000	CY	\$ 11.93	\$ 119,300.00
00 04 AB	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	10,000	CY	\$ 11.93	\$ 119,300.00
00 04 AC	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	5,000	CY	\$ 11.93	\$ 59,650.00
00 04 AD	APPROACH CHANNEL MAINTENANCE AREA DREDGING AND DISPOSAL AT PLACEMENT AREA	5,000	CY	\$ 11.93	\$ 59,650.00
00 04 AE	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND (BID ITEMS 0004AA - 0004AD)	1	LOT		\$ 2,422.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR THE BASE WORK (0001AA THROUGH 0001AE):					\$ 619,668.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR GROUP 1 OPTONS (0002AA THROUGH 0002AE):					\$ 353,255.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR GROUP 2 OPTIONS (0003AA THROUGH 0003AE):					\$ 632,051.00
TOTAL AMOUNT FOR GROUP 3 OPTIONS (0004AA THROUGH 0004AE):					\$ 360,322.00
TOTAL (0001AA THROUGH 0004AE):					\$ 1,965,296.00

BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDDER #3	
LUEDTKE ENGINEERING		Great Lakes Dock & Merials,		Morrish Wallace Construction d/b/a Ryba Marine Construction Co.	
10 Fourth St. PO box 111		1800 Lakeshore Dr		629 N. Main ST	
Frankfort MI 49635		Muskegon, MI 49441		Cheboygan MI 49721	
CERTIFIED HUBZONE		CERTIFIED HUBZONE		CERTIFIED HUBZONE	
Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	\$74,000.00		\$97,800.00		\$110,000.00
	\$15,000.00		\$41,250.00		\$82,000.00
	\$5,000.00		\$15,500.00		\$9,000.00
\$9.90	\$396,000.00	\$11.00	\$440,000.00	\$9.65	\$386,000.00
	\$2,200.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
	\$492,200.00		\$597,550.00		\$590,000.00
\$9.90	\$99,000.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00	\$8.85	\$88,500.00
\$9.90	\$99,000.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00	\$8.25	\$82,500.00
\$9.90	\$49,500.00	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
\$9.90	\$49,500.00	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
	\$1,100.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,200.00
	\$298,100.00		\$316,500.00		\$252,200.00
\$9.95	\$398,000.00	\$11.00	\$440,000.00	\$9.65	\$386,000.00
	\$1,900.00		\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
	\$499,900.00		\$604,970.00		\$590,000.00
\$9.95	\$99,500.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00	\$8.85	\$88,500.00
\$9.95	\$99,500.00	\$10.50	\$105,000.00	\$8.25	\$82,500.00
\$9.95	\$49,750.00	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
\$9.95	\$49,750.00	\$10.50	\$52,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
	\$1,100.00		\$1,500.00		\$1,200.00
	\$299,600.00		\$316,500.00		\$252,200.00
	\$492,200.00		\$597,550.00		\$590,000.00
	\$298,100.00		\$316,500.00		\$252,200.00
	\$499,900.00		\$604,970.00		\$590,000.00
	\$299,600.00		\$316,500.00		\$252,200.00
	\$1,589,800.00		\$1,835,520.00		\$1,684,400.00

CERTIFICATION:
 I CERTIFY that all the bids recorded on this abstract were received, opened and read in response to above named IFB

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICER
 REGINA G. BLAIR,
 CHIEF OF CONTRACTING, CHICAGO DISTRICT